

| ITEM No.                                                                                                                      | 4a.<br>SECTOR/ITEM<br>CODE (SCR986) | 4b. HS<br>TARIFF<br>CODE | 5. GOODS TO BE SHIPPED (Name and/or description)                                     | 6. QUANTITY<br>IN NUMBERS | 7. UNIT OF<br>MEASUREMENT | 8. VALUE PER<br>ITEM | 9. TOTAL VALUE<br>US\$ | 10.<br>CURRENCY<br>ISO CODE |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| UNCHS (HABITAT) DISTRIBUTION PLAN VIII/A<br>TRANCHE A - XB/IRQ/7/S02/45.35 (VIII/A)<br>SETTLEMENTS REHABILITATION - REQUEST A |                                     |                          |                                                                                      |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>PURCHASE ORDER NO. 2001-20-20086/DO</b>                                           |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 1                                                                                                                             |                                     |                          | GALVANIZED FLAT SHEETS                                                               |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 2                                                                                                                             | 09-01-00001                         |                          | Galvanized steel sheet, (1x2) metre, 1.50mm thickness                                | 80                        | M/Ton                     | 595.00               | 47,600.00              | USD                         |
| 3                                                                                                                             | 09-01-00002                         |                          | Steel sheet, (1.2x2.4) metre, 1.40mm thickness                                       | 50                        | M/Ton                     | 495.00               | 24,750.00              | USD                         |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>Sub-Total</b>                                                                     |                           |                           |                      | <b>72,350.00</b>       | <b>USD</b>                  |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>CIF Sub-Total Erbil</b>                                                           |                           |                           |                      | <b>79,012.50</b>       | <b>USD</b>                  |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>PURCHASE ORDER NO. 2001-20-20077/DO</b>                                           |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 4                                                                                                                             |                                     |                          | MILD STEEL WELDED HOT DIP GALVANISED IRON PIPES: FOR DRINKING WATER SUPPLY, 6M LONG. |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 5                                                                                                                             | 09-01-00003                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 1/2" diameter                                                  | 18,000                    | meter                     | 0.56                 | 10,080.00              | USD                         |
| 6                                                                                                                             | 09-01-00004                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 3/4" diameter                                                  | 15,000                    | meter                     | 0.71                 | 10,650.00              | USD                         |
| 7                                                                                                                             | 09-01-00005                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 1" diameter                                                    | 1,002                     | meter                     | 1.10                 | 1,102.20               | USD                         |
| 8                                                                                                                             | 09-01-00006                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 2.5" diameter                                                  | 702                       | meter                     | 2.79                 | 1,958.58               | USD                         |
| 9                                                                                                                             | 09-01-00007                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 4" diameter                                                    | 20,802                    | meter                     | 5.18                 | 107,754.36             | USD                         |
| 10                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00008                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 3" diameter                                                    | 15,000                    | meter                     | 3.68                 | 55,200.00              | USD                         |
| 11                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00009                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 2" diameter                                                    | 15,000                    | meter                     | 2.19                 | 32,850.00              | USD                         |
| 12                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00010                         |                          | Galvanized steel pipe 1.5" diameter                                                  | 10,002                    | meter                     | 1.61                 | 16,103.22              | USD                         |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>Sub-Total</b>                                                                     |                           |                           |                      | <b>235,698.36</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>CIF Sub-Total Erbil</b>                                                           |                           |                           |                      | <b>274,557.41</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>PURCHASE ORDER NO. 2001-20-20078/DO</b>                                           |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 13                                                                                                                            |                                     |                          | PVC PIPES, RUBBER RING JOINT - 10 BAR FOR DRINKING WATER SUPPLY + LUBRICATION (6M)   |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 14                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00011                         |                          | Outer diam. 110mm                                                                    | 34,998                    | meter                     | 2.11                 | 73,845.78              | USD                         |
| 15                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00012                         |                          | Outer diam. 160mm                                                                    | 7,998                     | meter                     | 4.48                 | 35,831.04              | USD                         |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>Sub-Total</b>                                                                     |                           |                           |                      | <b>109,676.82</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
|                                                                                                                               |                                     |                          | <b>CIF Sub-Total Erbil</b>                                                           |                           |                           |                      | <b>131,476.82</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
| 16                                                                                                                            |                                     |                          | DUCTILE IRON PIPE + RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, 6M NOMINAL LENGTH, PN25                    |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 17                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00013                         |                          | 300mm diameter                                                                       | 5,000                     | meter                     | 30.60                | 153,000.00             | USD                         |
| 18                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00014                         |                          | 250mm diameter                                                                       | 5,000                     | meter                     | 25.26                | 126,300.00             | USD                         |
| 19                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00015                         |                          | 200mm diameter                                                                       | 25,000                    | meter                     | 19.63                | 490,750.00             | USD                         |
| 20                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00016                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                       | 15,000                    | meter                     | 14.72                | 220,800.00             | USD                         |
| 21                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00017                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                       | 40,000                    | meter                     | 9.00                 | 360,000.00             | USD                         |
| 22                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00018                         |                          | 80mm diameter                                                                        | 55,000                    | meter                     | 8.14                 | 447,700.00             | USD                         |
| 23                                                                                                                            |                                     |                          | STANDARD SOCKET BEND FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPES, 90 DEGREES                              |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 24                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00019                         |                          | 300mm diameter                                                                       | 5                         | pc                        | 173.00               | 865.00                 | USD                         |
| 25                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00020                         |                          | 250mm diameter                                                                       | 5                         | pc                        | 140.74               | 703.70                 | USD                         |
| 26                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00021                         |                          | 200mm diameter                                                                       | 10                        | pc                        | 47.03                | 470.30                 | USD                         |
| 27                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00022                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                       | 20                        | pc                        | 36.26                | 725.20                 | USD                         |
| 28                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00023                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                       | 100                       | pc                        | 25.65                | 2,565.00               | USD                         |
| 29                                                                                                                            |                                     |                          | STANDARD SOCKET BEND FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPES, 45 DEGREES                              |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 30                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00024                         |                          | 200mm diameter                                                                       | 5                         | pc                        | 58.34                | 291.70                 | USD                         |
| 31                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00025                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                       | 10                        | pc                        | 32.65                | 326.50                 | USD                         |
| 32                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00026                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                       | 15                        | pc                        | 23.70                | 355.50                 | USD                         |
| 33                                                                                                                            |                                     |                          | STANDARD ALL SOCKET TEES, FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPES                                     |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 34                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00027                         |                          | 200x200x200mm diameter                                                               | 15                        | pc                        | 69.82                | 1,047.30               | USD                         |
| 35                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00028                         |                          | 150x150x150mm diameter                                                               | 15                        | pc                        | 45.49                | 682.35                 | USD                         |
| 36                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00029                         |                          | 100x100x100mm diameter                                                               | 45                        | pc                        | 31.73                | 1,427.85               | USD                         |
| 37                                                                                                                            |                                     |                          | STANDARD ALL SOCKET TEES, FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPES                                     |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 38                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00030                         |                          | 200x200x150mm diameter                                                               | 10                        | pc                        | 56.18                | 561.80                 | USD                         |
| 39                                                                                                                            | 09-01-00031                         |                          | 200x200x100mm diameter                                                               | 10                        | pc                        | 50.41                | 504.10                 | USD                         |

| ITEM No. | 4a.<br>SECTOR/ITEM<br>CODE (SCR986) | 4b. HS<br>TARIFF<br>CODE | 5. GOODS TO BE SHIPPED (Name and/or description)                                | 6. QUANTITY<br>IN NUMBERS | 7. UNIT OF<br>MEASUREMENT | 8. VALUE PER<br>ITEM | 9. TOTAL VALUE<br>US\$ | 10.<br>CURRENCY<br>ISO CODE |
|----------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 40       | 09-01-00032                         |                          | 150x150x100mm diameter                                                          | 30                        | pc                        | 41.76                | 1,252.80               | USD                         |
| 41       | 09-01-00033                         |                          | 150x150x80mm diameter                                                           | 30                        | pc                        | 35.74                | 1,072.20               | USD                         |
| 42       | 09-01-00034                         |                          | 100x100x80mm diameter                                                           | 70                        | pc                        | 35.18                | 2,462.60               | USD                         |
| 43       |                                     |                          | EXPRESS DUCTILE IRON COLLAR                                                     |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 44       | 09-01-00035                         |                          | Diameter 100mm                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 27.57                | 413.55                 | USD                         |
| 45       |                                     |                          | STANDARD FLANGE SOCKET PLUS EXPRESS DUCTILE IRON FLANGED SPIGOT, PN 25-40       |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 46       | 09-01-00036                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 25                        | pc                        | 88.35                | 2,208.75               | USD                         |
| 47       | 09-01-00037                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 40                        | pc                        | 42.70                | 1,708.00               | USD                         |
| 48       |                                     |                          | EXPRESS DUCTILE IRON FLANGED SPIGOT                                             |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 49       | 09-01-00038                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 55                        | pc                        | 47.74                | 2,625.70               | USD                         |
| 50       | 09-01-00039                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 60                        | pc                        | 21.22                | 1,273.20               | USD                         |
| 51       |                                     |                          | STANDARD SOCKET TAPER                                                           |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 52       | 09-01-00040                         |                          | 150x100mm diameter                                                              | 20                        | pc                        | 30.54                | 610.80                 | USD                         |
| 53       | 09-01-00041                         |                          | 150x80mm diameter                                                               | 20                        | pc                        | 32.04                | 640.80                 | USD                         |
| 54       | 09-01-00042                         |                          | 100x80mm diameter                                                               | 50                        | pc                        | 22.08                | 1,104.00               | USD                         |
| 55       |                                     |                          | EXPRESS DUCTILE IRON FLANGED SPIGOT PLUS BLANK FLANGE BB2, PN 25-40             |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 56       | 09-01-00043                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 50                        | pc                        | 30.70                | 1,535.00               | USD                         |
| 57       | 09-01-00044                         |                          | 75mm diameter                                                                   | 100                       | pc                        | 23.32                | 2,332.00               | USD                         |
| 58       |                                     |                          | EXPRESS DUCTILE IRON COLLAR                                                     |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 59       | 09-01-00045                         |                          | 200mm diameter                                                                  | 20                        | pc                        | 54.39                | 1,087.80               | USD                         |
| 60       | 09-01-00046                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 50                        | pc                        | 44.99                | 2,249.50               | USD                         |
| 61       | 09-01-00047                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 50                        | pc                        | 27.57                | 1,378.50               | USD                         |
| 62       | 09-01-00048                         |                          | 80mm diameter                                                                   | 50                        | pc                        | 27.91                | 1,395.50               | USD                         |
| 63       |                                     |                          | STANDARD FLANGE SOCKET PLUS EXPRESS DUCTILE IRON FLANGED SPIGOT PN 25-40        |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 64       | 09-01-00049                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 88.42                | 1,326.30               | USD                         |
| 65       | 09-01-00050                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 80                        | pc                        | 42.70                | 3,416.00               | USD                         |
| 66       | 09-01-00051                         |                          | 80mm diameter                                                                   | 140                       | pc                        | 39.64                | 5,549.60               | USD                         |
| 67       |                                     |                          | STANDARD FLANGE SOCKET PLUS EXPRESS DUCTILE IRON FLANGED SPIGOT PN 25-40        |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 68       | 09-01-00052                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 88.42                | 1,326.30               | USD                         |
| 69       | 09-01-00053                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 42.79                | 641.85                 | USD                         |
| 70       |                                     |                          | EUROPAM 303 CLOCKWISE GATE VALVE FLANGES PN 25 WITH HANDWHEEL                   |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 71       | 09-01-00054                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 30                        | pc                        | 329.80               | 9,894.00               | USD                         |
| 72       | 09-01-00055                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 80                        | pc                        | 205.67               | 16,453.60              | USD                         |
| 73       | 09-01-00056                         |                          | 80mm diameter                                                                   | 100                       | pc                        | 180.88               | 18,088.00              | USD                         |
| 74       |                                     |                          | FLAP NON-RETURN VALVE, PN 25                                                    |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 75       | 09-01-00057                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 766.85               | 11,502.75              | USD                         |
| 76       | 09-01-00058                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 387.60               | 5,814.00               | USD                         |
| 77       |                                     |                          | GGJ JOINT                                                                       |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 78       | 09-01-00059                         |                          | 300mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 60.89                | 913.35                 | USD                         |
| 79       | 09-01-00060                         |                          | 250mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 55.89                | 838.35                 | USD                         |
| 80       | 09-01-00061                         |                          | 150mm diameter                                                                  | 40                        | pc                        | 27.20                | 1,088.00               | USD                         |
| 81       | 09-01-00062                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 40                        | pc                        | 22.81                | 912.40                 | USD                         |
| 82       |                                     |                          | STANDARD SOCKET, 45 DEGREES BEND                                                |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 83       | 09-01-00063                         |                          | 100mm diameter                                                                  | 15                        | pc                        | 23.70                | 355.50                 | USD                         |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>Sub-Total</b>                                                                |                           |                           |                      | <b>1,912,547.00</b>    | <b>USD</b>                  |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>CIF Sub-Total Erbil</b>                                                      |                           |                           |                      | <b>2,241,047.00</b>    | <b>USD</b>                  |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>PURCHASE ORDER NO. 2001-20-20075/DO</b>                                      |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 84       |                                     |                          | GENERATORS: 1500 RPM, DIESEL FUEL + WATER RADIATOR FOR COOLING (380-415V, 50HZ) |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |

| ITEM No. | 4a.<br>SECTOR/ITEM<br>CODE (SCR986) | 4b. HS<br>TARIFF<br>CODE | 5. GOODS TO BE SHIPPED (Name and/or description)                                                            | 6. QUANTITY<br>IN NUMBERS | 7. UNIT OF<br>MEASUREMENT | 8. VALUE PER<br>ITEM | 9. TOTAL VALUE<br>US\$ | 10.<br>CURRENCY<br>ISO CODE |
|----------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 85       | 09-01-00064                         |                          | 50 KVA with set of spare parts                                                                              | 22                        | Set                       | 8,728.68             | 192,030.93             | USD                         |
| 86       | 09-01-00065                         |                          | 75 KVA with set spare parts                                                                                 | 2                         | Set                       | 11,666.37            | 23,332.74              | USD                         |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>Sub-Total</b>                                                                                            |                           |                           |                      | <b>215,363.67</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>CIF Sub-Total Erbil</b>                                                                                  |                           |                           |                      | <b>230,783.67</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>PURCHASE ORDER NO. 2001-20-20079/D0</b>                                                                  |                           |                           |                      |                        |                             |
| 87       | 09-01-00066                         |                          | TENTS TO FIT 6 CAMP BEDS FOR 6 PERSONS: VOL. 0.45M3, 2.20M LENGTH, 0.45M WIDTH, 0.45M HEIGHT & APP. 125KGS. | 1,000                     | No.                       | 140.70               | 140,700.00             | USD                         |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>Sub-Total</b>                                                                                            |                           |                           |                      | <b>140,700.00</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>CIF Sub-Total Erbil</b>                                                                                  |                           |                           |                      | <b>170,450.00</b>      | <b>USD</b>                  |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>Total</b>                                                                                                |                           |                           |                      | <b>2,686,335.85</b>    | <b>USD</b>                  |
|          |                                     |                          | <b>TOTAL WITH CIF ERBIL</b>                                                                                 |                           |                           |                      | <b>3,127,327.40</b>    | <b>USD</b>                  |